

SC 493/2024
STATE Vs. SURESH @ PAWAN
FIR No.190/2024
PS:Kotwali

18.10.2025

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Suresh @ Pawan produced from JC
(through VC from Central Jail-1, Tihar, Delhi)
Sh. N. K. Jauli, Ld. LAC for accused Suresh @
Pawan.
Accused Monu Singh on bail in person, with Ld.
counsel Sh. Narender Singh.

PW6 SI Vinod Nain is examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

PW7 HC Jhony is examined in chief, cross-
examined in part. Further cross-examination of the witness is
deferred as it is lunch time.

PW7 and witness cited at Sl. No. 19 be summoned
for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **25.11.2025**. IO and MHC(M) with
case property be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/18.10.2025_(ak)